

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2008

BINNY SACHDEVA @ RACHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SACHDEVA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 9th May, 2008, fresh notice was served upon the unserved respondent and it was directed that the Trial Court should see that the notice was served either by affixing the notice at the given address or through the concerned advocate who appears for the litigant before the court. Unfortunately, no report has yet been received from the Trial Court in this regard.

Let the matter be adjourned for three weeks for the present. Registry is directed to obtain a report from the Trial court regarding service in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master